OP \$140.00 2605596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aperio Technologies, Inc.		06/03/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aperio Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1360 Park Center Drive	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605596	SCANSCOPE
Registration Number:	3384656	APERIO
Registration Number:	3384726	APERIO
Registration Number:	3710298	SECONDSLIDE
Registration Number:	3710300	SECONDSLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619 525 3865

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Barry F. Soalt c/o Procopio Cory et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 110630-05A ,24A ,34 55 56	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt	
SIGNATURE: /Barry F. Soalt/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Aperio Technologies Inc DE filed Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Aperio Technologies Inc DE filed Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Aperio Technologies Inc DE filed Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Aperio Technologies Inc DE filed Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APERIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "APERIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "APERIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

4914325 8100M

150229446

DATE: 02-20-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2136254

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0444

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:25 PM 06/03/2011 FILED 07:03 PM 06/03/2011 SRV 110688789 - 4914325 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

APERIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO

APERIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Genera	d Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Aperio Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, and Aperio Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Aperio Technologies, Inc.

Aperio Technologies, Inc.

California

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 31, 2011 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be Aperio Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety as set forth on Exhibit A hereto, until thereafter amended in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and such certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

1360 Park Center Drive, Vista, CA 92081.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Aperio Technologies., a California corporation, immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is one hundred eighty one million nine hundred twenty six thousand eighty eight (181,926,088) shares, consisting of one hundred six million nine hundred thousand (106,900,000) shares of Common Stock, no par value, and seventy five million twenty six thousand eighty eight (75,026,088) shares of Preferred Stock, no par value, eight million sixty two thousand five hundred (8,062,500) of which are designated Series A Preferred Stock, twenty seven million seven hundred seventy four thousand seven hundred ninety seven (27,774,797) of which are designated Series B Preferred Stock, eighteen million four hundred forty one thousand one hundred nineteen (18,441,119) of which are designated Series B-1 Preferred Stock and twenty million seven hundred forty seven thousand six hundred seventy two (20,747,672) of which are designated Series C Preferred Stock.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

-2-

5176282 2.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Aperio Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, and Aperio Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in their respective corporate names as of June 3, 2011.

APERIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a California corporation

Dirk Societen

Chief Executive Officer

APERIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corporation

Dirk Soenksen

President & CEO

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 02/20/2015